

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Romero to Engrossed House Bill No. 623 by Representative Romero

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "(a) There shall be one member with the greater part of his experience as a  
4 licensed concrete contractor. The speaker of the House of Representatives shall  
5 submit to the governor a list of three members of the Louisiana Concrete  
6 Association, and the governor shall appoint this member."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9 "(b) There shall be one member with the greater part of his experience as a  
10 subcontractor. The president of the Senate shall submit to the governor a list of three  
11 members of the American Subcontractors Association of Louisiana, and the governor  
12 shall appoint this member."